H \$65.00 4578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Port City Tech, Inc.		12/19/2014	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Muskegon Castings Corp.	
Street Address:	985 E. Laketon Ave.	
City:	Muskegon	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49442	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4578457	TRUE NORTH LIGHTING
Registration Number:	4526470	TRUE NORTH LIGHTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	386578-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky A. Williams
SIGNATURE:	/baw/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Port City Tech Merger#page1.tif source=Port City Tech Merger#page2.tif source=Port City Tech Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0383

source=Port City Tech Merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0384

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

for

PORT CITY TECH, INC.

ID NUMBER: 04278P

received by facsimile transmission on December 18, 2014 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on December 19, 2014 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: January 1, 2015

MEGLATORY TO MEGLA

Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 19th day of December, 2014.

Alan J. Schefke, Director

Jehofh-

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0385

CLCS/CD-650m (Rev. 01/14)					
1	GAN DEPARTMENT PORATIONS, SECUR				
Date Received			<u> </u>		
	This document is effective of subsequent effective date with date is stated in the document.	ithin 90 days after received			
Name Michael L. Rolf					
Address 601 Terrace Street					
City	State	ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DAT	E:	
Muskegon	MI	49440	Expiration date for r	new assumed names: December 31,	
Document will be retu	irned to the name and address nent will be returned to the ret			ransferred assumed names appear in	
Pursuant to the provisions of companies) and Act 213, Put Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Con	ublic Acts of 1982 (limited				
_ ,	·	Saatian numbaria			
a. The name of each const Port City Tech, Inc.	nacht entity and its identifi	ication number is.		04278P	
Muskegon Castings Co	rp.			025467	
b. The name of the survivir	ng (new) entity and its idea	ntification number is:			
Muskegon Castings Co			Γ	025467	
Corporations and Limite 1985 E. Laketon Ave.,	d Liability Companies pro Muskegon, MI 49442	vide the street address o	f the survivor's pri	ncipal place of business:	
2. (Complete only if an effe	ctive date is desired other	than the date of filing	The date must be	no more than 90 days afte	r the
receipt of this document		Then the date of imig.	mat be	no more siun de days dice	
The merger (consolidation	on) shall be effective on th	e 1st day of	Januar	y 2015	

12/18/2014 9:24AM (GMT-05:00) **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0386

Comp	olete for Profit Corporation	s Only	Name - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
For e	ach constituent stock corpor	ation, state:		
	Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class
Por	t City Tech, Inc.	8,100	Common	Common
Mu	skegon Castings Corp.	7,800	Common	Common
	number of shares is subject ge may occur is as follows:	to change prior to the effective d	late of the merger or consolidat	ion, the manner in which the
also i stock Com	in the Constituent Compa cany shall continue to have imendments to the Articles, c lows: The Articles of Incor	ng shares are as follows: Bec Surviving Company, on the Ef ny will be cancelled and not co the same number of outstand or a restatement of the Articles, of poration of Surviving Company mpany's Articles of Incorporation	nverted to shares of the Surving voting, common shares. If the surviving corporation to be in effect immediately prior to	shares of common, voting iving Company. The Surviving effected by the merger are
	lan of Merger will be furnish tuent profit corporation.	ed by the surviving profit corpora	tion, on request and without co	st, to any shareholder of any
The n	nerger is permitted by the sta nat law in effecting the merg	ate or country under whose law it er.	is incorporated and each foreig	n corporation has complied
·	- (-) (-) (-) (-)	A fan a mala a management and a management		
•	plete either Section (a) or (b) The Plan of Merger was an) for each corporation) proved by unanimous consent of	the incorporators of	
<i>س</i>	MAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	· ·	pration which has not commence	ed business, has not issued
	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
	(Signature of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
b)	The plan of merger was app	proved by:		(1) See At 1 Hart deliver)
	the Board of Directors without approval of the	ofshareholders in accordance with		viving Michigan corporation.
	703a of the Act.	and the shareholders of the follow	wing Michigan corporation(s) in	accordance with Section
	Port City Tech, Inc.			***************************************
	Muskegon Castings Corp.			
Ву	(Signature of Authorized C	Officer or Acenth	By Statement Author	fized Officer or Agent)
В	ruce J. Essex, Jr.	uneer et villellik	Bruce J. Essex, Jr.	ured America of Wilduin
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Type or Print N	ame)	(Type or	Print Name)
<u> </u>	ort City Tech, Inc. (Name of Corpor	ation)	Muskegon Castings Corp	Corporation)

12/18/2014 9:24AM (GMT-05:00) **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0387

The assumed names being transferred to prior to the merger are:	continue for the remaining effective period of	the Certificate of Assumed Name on fi
Assumed Name	Corporation and/or LLC Transferred from	Expiration Date
True North Lighting	Port City Tech, Inc.	12-31-2017

onsurvivor name to be used as assumed	name of survivor:	
ort City Tech, Inc.	MACON TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TO	

12/18/2014

REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0388